submit valid copy of the Green channel certificate issued by MoD for the items for 
which the offer is being submitted in Part-I offer/bid. Firms in process of obtaining this 
certificate will not be considered for EMD exemption. 

Note: All the bidders including MSE’s shall furnish EMD of 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs 

Fifty Thousand Only), against this tender. The procurement being of works, EMD 
exemption is not applicable for MSE bidder 

10. अखंड्ता सMझौता / INTEGRITY PACT: 
8.1. The Pact essentially envisages an agreement between the prospective vendors / bidders and 

MDL committing the persons / officials of both the parties, not to exercise any corrupt